Amazon Cases
& Racks™
CP Cases Ltd
Unit 11 Worton Hall Industrial Estate | Worton Road | Isleworth | Middlesex | TW7 6ER | UK
Tel: +44 (0) 20 8568 1881 |  Fax: +44 (0) 20 8568 1141
A
m

Amazon
Case code
Size Numbering System
75 45
Length
(cm)
Width
(cm)
33
Base
height (cm)
07
Lid height
(cm)
— /AC
Suffix
/AC /FL
All Catch Fork Lift
Key to Suffix
NSN 8145
NATO Supply
Classification Code
Key to NATO Stock Numbering (NSN)
99 761-2696
Issuing NCB
99 = UK Unique ID number
——
Scale comparison of Amazon Case
AC7545-3307 to a 6ft / 1.83m tall man
Provision
for A5 label
Stable two
axis stacking
Stainless
steel lid stay
Stainless steel
hinges
Rigid low profile cavity
wall giving large top
opening for maximum
usable internal space
Full recessed low
profile, burst proof
stainless steel
butterfly catches
All edges and corners
are thicker to give high
impact resistance
Waterproof, silicone seal
between base and lid
Low profile lid
for maximum
usable space
Amazon lip locates
into base to prevent
lid displacement
(patented)
Tough
injection
moulded
handles
6 7
Amazon Case Size List
Part Number External mm Internal mm m3 kg No. No. No. Y/N Y/N Y/N NSN
L W H L W H
AC4530-2307 450 300 300 390 240 260 0.04 5.0 2 2 2 N N Y 8145-99-253-0976
AC4631-0808 458 305 153 374 222 117 0.02 4.1 1 2 2 N N N 8145-99-587-3852